Mountain States Stockdog Assoc

Valentines and Cowboys - Cache Valley Classic

Scores for: VC Trial 1 2/12/2021
Open Cattle

Handler Dog Total Points  Finish Time Tie Time Trial Points
1 Jeannie Biggers MISR Zuki 180 2.19 0.21 570
2 Buck Mendenhall Poncho 180 2.38 0.18 470
3 Jed Rowlan Spice 180 2.55 0.24 370
4  Mike Johansen MISR Cooper 180 2.55 0.27 270
5 Buck Mendenhall Trio 180 2.59 0.15 170
6 Michael Dow 7) lke 180 3.48 0.23 70
7 Nathan Myers C7 Torry + 180 3.49 0.25 0
8 Mike Johansen 7J) Cash 180 4.31 0.21 0
9 Nathan Myers Ellie 150 5.00 0.12 0
10 Todd Jessen Buster 150 5.00 0.24 0
11  Ezekial Mendenhall Kate 150 5.00 0.40 0
12  Ezekial Mendenhall GD Skye 120 5.00 0.16 0
13 Newtlorg Nell 120 5.00 0.38 0
14  Breck Hunsaker Max 120 5.00 0.56 0
15 Brian Billings Jim 90 5.00 0.20 0
16 Todd Jessen JC Digr + 90 5.00 0.25 0
17 Breck Hunsaker Gurdy 90 5.00 0.33 0
18 Todd Jessen Walker 50 5.00 0.58 0
19 Brian Billings Free 30 5.00 1.05 0

Saturday, February 13, 2021



Mountain States Stockdog Assoc

Valentines and Cowboys - Cache Valley Classic

Scores for: VC Trial 2

Open

Handler

Nathan Myers

Jed Rowlan

Ezekial Mendenhall
Todd Jessen
Jeannie Biggers
Ezekial Mendenhall
Michael Dow

Todd Jessen
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Saturday, February 13, 2021

Cattle

Dog

Ellie
Spice

GD Skye
JC Digr +
MISR Zuki
Kate

7) lke
Walker
Nell
Gurdy
Max
Poncho
Buster
Trio

C7 Torry +

Total Points

180
180
180
180
180
180
180
180
180
180
120
110
90
90
0

Finish Time

1.54
2.09
2.11
2.13
2.16
2.28
2.38
2.46
2.54
4.38
5.00
5.00
5.00
5.00
5.00

2/13/2021

Tie Time

0.10
0.13
0.14
0.16
0.20
0.19
0.13
0.17
0.20
0.15
0.56
0.42
0.12
0.29
5.00

Trial Points

450
350
250
150
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Nursery
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Mountain Stutes Stockdog Assoc

Valentines and Cowboys - Cache Valley Classic

Scores for: VC Trial 1

Handler

Tyson Hepworth
Buck Mendenhall
Ezekial Mendenhall
Nathan Myers
Mike Bartlett
Ezekial Mendenhall
Todd Jessen

Rex Shippy

Todd Jessen
James Stuart
Cache Kennington
Elliott Roberts
Dan Cant

Dan Cant

Reb Bisnett
Jeannie Biggers
James Stuart
Cindy Coleman
Brian Billings
Coleen Hawker

RJ Thueson

Alli Thueson
Katrina Shippy

Saturday, February 13, 2021

Cattle

Dog
MISR Rooster +

Trio

GD Skye
C7 Torry +
Daybells Ike
Big Jim +
Buster
Saige

JC Digr +
Daybells Page +
Jack

Ally +

Sid +
Patch

LB3 Jane
KG Sophie
Speck +
JC Suke +
Scout
Roy +
ROW Jed
Walter
Molly +

Total Points

180
180
180
180
180
180
180
120
120
120
120
90
90
90
90
90
90
90
90
80
30
0

Finish Time

2.22
2.30
2.41
2.45
3.04
3.12
3.56
5.00
5.00
5.00
5.00
5.00
5.00
5.00
5.00
5.00
5.00
5.00
5.00
5.00
5.00
5.00
5.00

Tie Time

2/12/2021

0.37
0.17
0.46
0.15
0.13
0.42
0.30
0.23
0.30
0.42
0.52
0.11
0.19
0.22
0.27
0.37
1.35
1.41
1.48
0.28
1.59
1.34
5.00

Trial Points

690
590
490
390
290
190
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Mountain Stutes Stockdog Assoc

Valentines and Cowboys - Cache Valley Classic

Scores for: VC Trial 2

Handler

Todd Jessen
Jeannie Biggers
James Stuart
Elliott Roberts
Todd Jessen

Dan Cant

Buck Mendenhall
Rex Shippy
Ezekial Mendenhall
Ezekial Mendenhall
Dan Cant

Cindy Coleman
Katrina Shippy
Nathan Myers
Tyson Hepworth
Reb Bisnett

RJ Thueson

Cache Kennington
James Stuart

Alli Thueson

Mike Bartlett
Coleen Hawker

Saturday, February 13, 2021

Cattle

Dog

JC Digr +

KG Sophie
Speck +
Ally +
Buster
Patch

Trio

Saige

GD Skye

Big Jim +
Sid +

JC Suke +
Molly +

C7 Torry +
MISR Rooster +
LB3 Jane
ROW Jed
Jack
Daybells Page +
Walter
Daybells Ike
Roy +

Total Points

180
180
180
180
180
180
180
180
180
180
180
180
180
180
180
90
90
90
60
60
60
30

Finish Time

1.49
2.17
2.23
2.25
2.29
2.29
2.31
2.33
2.45
2.54
3.04
3.32
3.53
4.11
4.24
5.00
5.00
5.00
5.00
5.00
5.00
5.00

Tie Time

2/13/2021

0.12
0.90
0.12
0.12
0.13
0.23
0.11
0.30
0.10
0.27
0.11
0.12
0.13
0.11
0.35
0.17
0.17
2.54
0.33
0.49
3.36
0.40

Trial Points

660
560
460
360
260
160
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Mountain Stutes Stockdog Assoc

Valentines and Cowboys - Cache Valley Classic

Scores for: VC Trial 1

Intermediate
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30

Handler

Dillon Seger
Doreen McCourt
Elliott Roberts
Trevor Jessen
Jake Jessen
Cindy Coleman
Paul Andersen
Dan Cant
Angie Johnson
Joe Frost
Elliott Roberts

Robyn Johnson-Garr

Jake Jessen

Dan Cant
Jennifer Smith
Mike Bartlett
Chance Horrocks
Dennis Bisnett
Dennis Bisnett
RJ Thueson
Angie Johnson
Joe Frost

Cache Kennington
Paul Andersen
Weston Burton
RJ Thueson
Katrina Shippy
Jeannine Jones
Coleen Hawker

Tyson Hepworth

Saturday, February 13, 2021

Cattle

Dog

Beau

MISR Maggie
Willow

Walt

Chief

J1 Mern

L7 Jazzie
Patch

Myke

C7 Fran

Ally +

Ticket

Zip

Sid +

MISR Whiskey Girl
Daybells Ike
Brick

KW Sis Shady +
Reese

Ace

JJ Belle

C7 Juke

Jack

Lyzz

C7 Bree
ROW Jed
Saige

Bonnie

Roy +

Slim

Total Points

180
180
180
180
180
180
180
180
180
180
180
180
180
180
180
180
180
180
180
180
180
180
180
180
180
180
180
150
120
120

Finish Time

1.30
1.34
1.58
1.59
2.00
2.00
2.00
2.01
2.12
2.19
2.37
2.40
2.53
2.56
2.57
3.00
3.15
3.21
3.35
3.41
3.43
3.52
4.08
4.18
4.54
4.56
4.57
5.00
5.00
5.00

Tie Time

2/12/2021

Trial Points
0.12 1140
0.14 1040
0.17 940
0.32 840
0.10 740
0.19 640
0.25 540
0.19 440
0.16 340
0.17 240
0.11 140
0.16 40
0.14 0
0.26 0
0.26 0
0.19 0
0.27 0
0.43 0
0.18 0
0.13 0
0.11 0
0.35 0
2.47 0
0.46 0
1.32 0
2.07 0
0.21 0
0.54 0
0.09 0
1.35 0
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37
38

Saturday, February 13, 2021

Mountain Stutes Stockdog Assoc

Valentines and Cowboys - Cache Valley Classic

Scores for: VC Trial 1

Angie Johnson
Trevor Jessen
Coleen Hawker
Ken Geddes
Clyde McCourt
Curtis Louder
Cindy Coleman

Katrina Shippy

TS Kit
Max

Red

Dixie
MISR Spud
Dirty Jill
JC Suke +
Molly +

110
90
30
30
30
30
30
30

5.00
5.00
5.00
5.00
5.00
5.00
5.00
5.00

2/12/2021

1.09
0.11
0.11
0.22
0.28
3.02
3.55
4.00
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Mountain Stutes Stockdog Assoc

Valentines and Cowboys - Cache Valley Classic

Scores for: VC Trial 2

Intermediate

Handler

Elliott Roberts
Joe Frost

Paul Andersen
Chance Horrocks
Jake Jessen
Angie Johnson
Clyde McCourt
Jayson Smith
Dan Cant
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Saturday, February 13, 2021

Cattle

Dog

Willow
C7 Fran
L7 Jazzie
Brick
Chief

JJ Belle
MISR Spud
Bruce
Sid +
Reese
Jack

TS Kit
Ally +

J1 Mern
KW Sis Shady +
C7 Bree
Walt
Patch

JC Suke +
Saige
Myke

MISR Whiskey Girl

Max

Bonnie

Slim

Beau

Dixie

Ticket

Zip

Daybells Ike

Total Points

180
180
180
180
180
180
180
180
180
180
180
180
180
180
180
180
180
180
180
180
180
180
180
180
180
120
120
120

90

90

Finish Time

1.43
1.49
2.04
2.09
2.09
2.09
2.20
2.21
2.24
2.28
2.37
2.46
2.50
3.10
3.24
3.27
3.32
3.36
3.36
3.37
3.40
3.54
4.16
4.30
4.59
5.00
5.00
5.00
5.00
5.00

2/13/2021

Tie Time

0.09
0.28
0.15
0.14
0.17
0.23
0.18
0.17
0.15
0.36
0.16
0.20
0.20
0.14
0.46
0.15
0.90
0.10
0.13
0.20
0.10
0.10
0.28
0.22
0.10
0.13
0.14
0.16
0.11
0.12

Trial Points

1110
1010
910
810
710
610
510
410
310
210
110
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Scores for:

Joe Frost
Doreen McCourt
Coleen Hawker
Katrina Shippy
Paul Andersen
Coleen Hawker

Curtis Louder

Saturday, February 13, 2021

Mountain Stutes Stockdog Assoc

Valentines and Cowboys - Cache Valley Classic

VC Trial 2

C7 Juke
MISR Maggie
Red

Molly +

Lyzz

Roy +

Dirty Jill

90
60
30
30
30

5.00
5.00
5.00
5.00
5.00
5.00
5.00

2/13/2021

0.46
0.28
0.15
0.49
0.49
5.00
5.00
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Mountain Stutes Stockdog Assoc

Valentines and Cowboys - Cache Valley Classic

Scores for: VC Trial 1

Novice

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19

20

Handler

Pete Harrison
Stockton Wight
Verona Wilson
Sophie Hill

DJ Anderson
Alastair McMillan
Brandon Buttars
Alli Thueson

Seth Nield

Rex Shippy

Reb Bisnett
Gentry Holt
McKay Haderlie
Heidi Arreola
Stephanie Hepworth
Tony Arreola
Sophie Buttars
Jadie Billings

Alli Thueson

Sam Wight

Saturday, February 13, 2021

Cattle

Dog
Kink
Bug
JM Gus
MISR Stash
SD Grace +
Levi +
Jet
Ace
Hector
Saige
LB3 Jane
MISR Annie
Ace
Sue
Helen
MISR Cinco
Millie
Slider
Walter

Molly

Total Points

180

180

180

180

180

180

180

180

180

180

180

180

180

180

180

180

180

180

180

180

Finish Time

1.38

1.48

2.15

2.33

2.37

2.42

2.49

2.57

2.57

3.05

3.17

3.25

3.25

3.43

3.45

3.59

4.21

4.28

4.38

4.44

2/12/2021
Tie Time Trial Points
0.23 1080
0.20 980
0.26 880
0.16 780
0.32 680
0.23 580
0.11 480
0.13 380
0.27 280
0.30 180
0.32 80
0.28 0
0.31 0
0.25 0
0.27 0
1.01 0
0.48 0
0.16 0
0.16 0
0.15 0



Scores for: VC Trial 1
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36

Mountain Stutes Stockdog Assoc

Valentines and Cowboys - Cache Valley Classic

Braison Zundel
Pete Harrison
Tiffani Myers
Shannon Weber
Shannon Weber
Pete Harrison
Taylor Elton

Rex Shippy
Debbie Leach
Annie Mazzetta
Haidee Delong
Penny Myer
Verona Wilson
Kathy Roberts
Cashlee Hepworth

Debbie Leach

Saturday, February 13, 2021

Jax

Mikey

Ellie

MISR Bowie
MISR Sam
Sky

Minnie

Molly +

Bug

Gus

Rose
Calamity Jane
HR Mike

Ash

MISR Rooster +

Jill

180

180

110

100

100

90

90

90

90

90

90

40

30

30

30

30

4.51

4.56

5.00

5.00

5.00

5.00

5.00

5.00

5.00

5.00

5.00

5.00

5.00

5.00

5.00

5.00

2/12/2021
0.25
0.19
2.47
0.16
1.47
0.14
0.14
0.15
0.20
0.24
1.20
2.12
0.25
1.08
1.48

1.53



Mountain Stutes Stockdog Assoc

Valentines and Cowboys - Cache Valley Classic

Scores for: VC Trial 2

Novice

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19

20

Handler

Rex Shippy
Heidi Arreola
Reb Bisnett
Verona Wilson
Tiffani Myers
Verona Wilson
Alli Thueson

DJ Anderson
Gentry Holt
Kathy Roberts
Tony Arreola
Braison Zundel
Seth Nield
Stockton Wight
Annie Mazzetta
Pete Harrison
Cashlee Hepworth
Pete Harrison
Pete Harrison

McKay Haderlie

Saturday, February 13, 2021

Cattle

Dog
Saige
Sue
LB3 Jane
HR Mike
Ellie
IJM Gus
Ace
SD Grace +
MISR Annie
Ash
MISR Cinco
Jax
Hector
Bug
Gus
Sky
MISR Rooster +
Mikey
Kink

Ace

Total Points

180

180

180

180

180

180

180

180

180

180

180

180

180

180

180

180

180

160

120

100

Finish Time

1.27

2.04

2.22

2.55

3.11

3.19

3.27

3.28

3.31

3.35

3.36

3.55

4.37

4.44

4.50

4.54

4.58

5.00

5.00

5.00

Tie Time

2/13/2021

Trial Points
0.09 1020
0.12 920
0.30 820
0.39 720
0.13 620
0.09 520
0.10 420
0.32 320
0.19 220
0.09 120
1.02 20
0.16 0
0.15 0
0.16 0
0.20 0
0.16 0
0.31 0
0.19 0
0.12 0
0.09 0



Scores for: VC Trial 2
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29

30

31

32

33

34

Mountain Stutes Stockdog Assoc

Valentines and Cowboys - Cache Valley Classic

Debbie Leach
Sophie Hill
Alastair McMillan
Alli Thueson
Penny Myer

Sam Wight
Brodee Merrill
Shannon Weber
Stephanie Hepworth
Rex Shippy
Haidee Delong
Debbie Leach
Shannon Weber

Taylor Elton

Saturday, February 13, 2021

Bug

MISR Stash
Levi +
Walter
Calamity Jane
Molly

Tig

MISR Bowie
Helen
Molly +
Rose

Jill

MISR Sam

Minnie

90

90

90

60

60

45

30

30

30

30

30

30

30

20

5.00

5.00

5.00

5.00

5.00

5.00

5.00

5.00

5.00

5.00

5.00

5.00

5.00

5.00

2/13/2021
0.14
0.40
1.37
0.14
0.37
0.12
0.10
0.19
0.19
0.21
0.23
0.51
1.59

2.33



Mountain Stutes Stockdog Assoc

Valentines and Cowboys - Cache Valley Classic

Scores for: VC Trial 1 2/12/2021
JR Handler Cattle

Handler Dog Total Points  Finish Time Tie Time Trial Points
1 Sam Wight Molly 120 0.25 0.13 210
2 Nora Pace Ellie 120 0.36 0.14 110
3 Porter Hepworth Cowboy 120 0.37 0.21 10
4  Tatum Anderson James 120 0.44 0.23 0
5 Sage Wight Bug 120 0.45 0.30 0
6 Zoey Myers Molly 120 0.58 0.17 0
7 Stone Wight Chock 90 0.57 0.43 0

Saturday, February 13, 2021



Mountain Stutes Stockdog Assoc

Valentines and Cowboys - Cache Valley Classic

Scores for: VC Trial 2 2/13/2021
JR Handler Cattle

Handler Dog Total Points  Finish Time Tie Time Trial Points
1 Sage Wight Bug 60 0.20 0.10 240
2 Stone Wight Chock 60 0.21 0.12 140
3 Tatum Anderson James 60 0.22 0.14 40
4  McCoy Anderson Levi + 60 0.28 0.13 0
5 Marnee Myers C7 Torry + 60 0.31 0.20 0
6 Porter Hepworth Cowboy 60 0.35 0.17 0
7 Sam Wight Molly 60 0.40 0.13 0
8 Nora Pace Ellie 60 0.42 0.13 0

Saturday, February 13, 2021
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